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Principal’s Report 

TERM THREE 

Welcome back to what has begun as an arctic, soggy start to Term Three. I hope that 

everyone had a great break over the term holidays. In my wanders through the class-

rooms this week, it is great to see that our students have returned ready for learning 

and happy to be back in the school routine.  

I would like to say a personal thankyou to everyone for your incredibly warm welcome 

back to me following my leave—it is so lovely to be back in the fold. I am also incredi-

bly grateful to Luke Franklin for once again stepping into the Principal role here at 

PHPS and steering the ship so competently. We are very lucky to have Luke with us for 

the first two weeks of this term before we will have to concede and let him return to 

his school.  

 

PARENT TEACHER STUDENT CONFERENCES 

We will be conducting our annual three way conferences on Wednesday the 24th July. 

The conferences are an opportunity for the students to share and celebrate the work 

that they have done in the first semester with their teachers and parents. The confer-

ences will be held from midday to 8pm and will take approximately 15 minutes per 

student.  Interviews are now open on Xuno for parents to choose a suitable time. Nor-

mal classes will not be operating on this day—students are only required to attend for 

their scheduled meeting time. Theircare will be available for bookings for the day.  

PARENT SURVEY 

Information will be sent out next week with a link and information about the upcom-

ing annual parent survey. The survey is an opportunity for parents to provide feedback 

and it feeds into our other data to inform future directions. The survey will be online 

and available from Monday the 29th July to Friday 30 August. Please keep on eye on 

Xuno for your personal login details.  

NAPLAN 

The Grade 3 and 5 NAPLAN results were sent home on Wednesday. Please check your 

child’s bag if you have not recovered it from the bottom of the bag.  

DIARY DATES 

Tuesday 23rd July 

100 Days of Prep 

Wednesday 24th July 

3—way—conferences 

Thursday 25th July 

Hooptime 3/4’s 

Monday 29th July 

Parent Opinion Survey 
open 

Tuesday 30th July 

Hooptime 5/6’s 

Friday 2nd August 

Storytime  

Monday 5th August 

School Council meeting 

Finance and Fundraising 

6.30pm 

Wednesday 7th August 

School Tennis Clinic 

Friday 30th August 

Parent Opinion Survey 
closed 

Monday 19th August 

Book Week Dress Up  

Friday 19th July, 2024 

Term 3:  Week  1 
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100 DAYS OF SCHOOL 

Next Tuesday the 23rd you may see 28 people in our yard who look like they are about 100 years old! On that day our Preps 

will have reached the huge milestone of having spent 100 days at school and that is well worth a celebration! They will be 

dressing up and doing special activities. Only 2500 school days to go until they graduate in Year 12 (not to be alarming)! 

BASKETBALL—Hoop Time and Clinics 

This week our students have been engaging in basketball clinics provided by the Diamond Valley Basketball Association and 

funded through the Sporting Schools Grant. All grades have participated but our Grades 3-6’s have had a particular motivation 

in the upcoming Hooptime Competitions. Our Grade 3/4 teams will be competing on the 25th of July and our 5/6’s on the 30th 

of July.  Please give permission on Xuno for your child to attend. Thankyou to Mrs Jenes and Mr. Hurst for organising this for 

us.  

UNIFORM  

This muddy, wet weather has unfortunately resulted in many of our kids coming in after playtimes with uniforms which are 

little less blue and little less dry than when they arrived at school. We do restrict the students from particularly muddy areas on 

these days but somehow the children and the mud find themselves! We would encourage parents to send along a spare set of 

clothes if possible. We are very low on second hand uniform items at the moment, particularly in the smaller sizes. If your child 

has outgrown their uniform and it is still in good condition we would very gratefully accept it to pass onto others.  

TRIVIA NIGHT AND BUNNINGS BBQ 

Our fundraising team have been working hard behind the scenes to organise a Bunnings BBQ and Trivia Night.  

Keep your eye out for information to come regarding these two events and save the dates. 

  Bunnings BBQ—Saturday 17th August   and  Trivia Night— Saturday 24th August 

 

 

A call out to all students who would like to play in the CFA cup which is a long held and locally significant tradition.  

The CFA cup is in remembrance of those lost in the 1983 Ash Wednesday fires.  It is open to all Grade 4’s, 5’s and 

6’s and will be held on Saturday 27th July at 2.30pm Panton Hill Football oval.  The match will be played at the half 

time break of the senior’s match for approximately 15 minutes.  Players are to wear their own shorts and bring a 

mouthguard.  A playing top will be provided.  

2024 CFA CUP 
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Important Dates 

Term dates 

 Start date  Finish date 

Term One Monday 29th Jan—Teachers 

Tuesday 30th Jan—Students 

Thursday 28th March (2:30pm) 

Term Two Monday 15th April Friday 28th June (2:30pm) 

Term Three Monday 15th July Friday 20th Sep (2:30pm) 

Term Four Monday 7th October Friday 20th Dec—(1:30pm) 

Public Holidays 

Term One Labour Day Monday 11th March 

Term One Good Friday Friday 29th March 

Term Two ANZAC Day  Thursday 25th April 

Term Two King’s Birthday Monday 10th June 

Term Four Melbourne Cup Tuesday 5th November 

Pupil Free Days 

Term One Curriculum Day Monday 29th January 

Term One Curriculum Day Friday 8th March 

Term Two Curriculum Day Friday 26th April 

Term Three Pupil Free Day (3 way conf.) Wednesday 24th July 

Term Four Curriculum Day Monday 4th November 

Other  

Term 2 School Photos Tuesday 23rd April 

Term Four Grade 3-6 Camp Monday 25th November—Wednesday 27th November 

Term Four Graduation Monday 16th December 

Term Four School Concert TBD 

Please refer to our Xuno calendar for additional school event dates 

throughout the terms.  
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